CONTRACT CUSTOMERS LABOR & EQUIPMENT RATES ON TIME AND MATERIAL WORK

JUNE 1, 2025 THROUGH MAY 31, 2026

LABOR

ST. TIME

GROUNDMAN / HELPER
LINEMAN / JOURNEYMAN
FOREMAN

EQUIPMENT

SERVICE TRUCK

BUCKET TRUCK (42')
AERIAL TRUCK (55')
AERIAL TRUCK (55' TO 70')
DUMP TRUCK

AUGER TRUCK

BACKHOE

TRENCHER

DIRECTIONAL BORE MACHINE
LOOP TRUCK

AIR COMPRESSOR
CONCRETE SAW
ARROWBOARD

TAG TRAILER
MINI-EXCAVATOR

MATERIALS: COST PLUS 15%

$113.20
$145.15
$154.85

O.T. TIME

$168.57
$216.11
$230.53

HOURLY RATES

$30.27
$48.88
$57.59
$64.01
$42.87
$63.10
$45.62
$29.91
$187.00
$56.84
$25.15
$17.30
$4.15
$7.25
29.91

DBL TIME

$223.98
$287.12
$306.22



