CONTRACT CUSTOMERS LABOR & EQUIPMENT RATES ON TIME AND MATERIAL WORK

JUNE 1, 2025 THROUGH MAY 31, 2026

LABOR	ST. TIME	<u>O.T. TIME</u>	. DBL TIME
GROUNDMAN / HELPER	\$113.20	\$168.57	\$223.98
LINEMAN / JOURNEYMAN	\$145.15	\$216.11	\$287.12
FOREMAN	\$154.85	\$230.53	\$306.22

EQUIPMENT _	HOURLY RATES
SERVICE TRUCK	\$30.27
BUCKET TRUCK (42')	\$48.88
AERIAL TRUCK (55')	\$57.59
AERIAL TRUCK (55' TO 70')	\$64.01
DUMP TRUCK	\$42.87
AUGER TRUCK	\$63.10
BACKHOE	\$45.62
TRENCHER	\$29.91
DIRECTIONAL BORE MACHINE	\$187.00
LOOP TRUCK	\$56.84
AIR COMPRESSOR	\$25.15
CONCRETE SAW	\$17.30
ARROWBOARD	\$4.15
TAG TRAILER	\$7.25
MINI-EXCAVATOR	29.91

MATERIALS: COST PLUS 15%